Position Name Time Club Category Swim Bike Run
1 Jason Newsome 0:54:20 Triangle ASICS M 7:08 28:02:00 19:10
2 Ben Bigglestone 0:55:40 Triangle ASICS M 6:55 28:50:00 19:55
3 Andrew Ridsdale 0:56:25 Sheffield Tri M 7:28 30:37:00 18:20
4 Alistair Rees 0:56:28 M 717 25:09:00 24:02:00
5 Sean Birtwistle 0:57:07 Rossendale Tri M 6:45 30:31:00 19:51
6 Sebastian Dysart Triangle Asics M 7:53 28:16:00 21:47
7 Derek Johnson 0:58:12 Windmill Tri M40 8:11 29:49:00 20:12
8 Neil Hambley 0:58:17 M 7:26 31:19:00 19:32
9 Robert Addyman 0:58:31 M 8:02 30:28:00 20:01
10 Lee Hutchinson 0:58:48 M 7:32 30:53:00 20:23
11 Peter Lambert 0:59:26 M40 8:00 30:50:00 20:36
12 John Wilson 0:59:35 M 8:57 30:57:00 19:41
13 Roger Shooter 0:59:59 M 7:36 31:34:00 20:49
14 Stuart Brown 1:00:19 Tyne Tri MY 6:32 33:10:00 20:37
15 Richard Moyle 1:00:28 K2 Tri MJ 7:21 31:21:00 21:46
16 lan Gummery 1:01:21 Team Volcano Interna M40 8:00 33:48:00 19:33
17 Garreth Bruff 1:01:25 K2 Tri Team M 9:49 - -
18 Des Cannon 1:01:29 M 7:32 32:18:00 21:39

Paul Sanderson 1:01:29 Tri Preston M 7:25 32:30:00 21:34
20 Jonathon Addy 1:01:49 M 8:22 33:53:00 19:34
21 Graeme Collin 1:02:03 Leeds Wellington Cyc M40 8:10 31:25:00 22:28
22 David Whitehead 1:02:09 M 9:31 33:07:00 19:31
23 Adrian Hall 1:02:22 M 9:33 32:02:00 20:47

Andy Brown 1:02:22 M 7:42 34:08:00 20:32
25 Colin Thwaites 1:02:23 Triangle ASICS M 9:44 30:26:00 22:13
26 James Sampson 1:02:42 Barracuda Tri M 8:28 33:04:00 21:10
27 Chris Hurst 1:03:08 Settle harriers M40 8:24 34:28:00 20:16
28 Stephen Hawtree 1:03:14 Hull Springhead M 8:44 31:58:00 22:32
29 Daniel Barnard 1:03:18 MJ 8:00 34:02:00 21:16
30 Des Thwaites 1:03:33 M50 10:35 31:52:00 21:06

Tim Hardy 1:03:33 M 8:40 33:35:00 21:18
32 lain Murray 1:03:45 M 7:49 33:21:00 22:35
33 Sam Blanshard 1:03:54 Aireborough Tri MY 7:16 33:39:00 22:59
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David Clark

Andy Merrick
John Levick

lan Rowbotham
Glenn Robinson
Nigel Shaw

Bob Stirling
Adrian Bairstow
Andrew Wedderburn
Sean Troth

Brian Caton
James Towler
Andrew Watson
Andrew Rawnsley
Stephen Walter
Clive Jackson
Trevor Hirst

Paul Sainsbury
Carol Mattison
Mike Baldwin

Neil Pilling

Alan Hemmings
Chris Dugher
Lawrence Wood
Cameron McCready
John Cameron
Roger Goodwin-Jones
Nigel Brown
Jonathon Hendry
Kevin Hitchen
Richard Stacey
John Bright

Mick Shakespeare
Glenn Leedham

1:04:09
1:04:49
1:05:04
1:05:07
1:05:17
1:05:27
1:05:49
1:05:49
1:05:55
1:05:58
1:06:11
1:06:12
1:06:21
1:06:26
1:06:31
1:06:37
1:06:53
1:06:55
1:07:07
1:07:12
1:07:31
1:07:36
1:07:42
1:07:57
1:08:08
1:08:08
1:08:19
1:08:38
1:08:45
1:08:47
1:08:59
1:09:06
1:09:09
1:09:19

Richmond Dales Swimm

Claro Orienteers
Team Kremen

W. Yorks Fire Servic
Dallam Pacesetters

Mercury Tri
Barracuda Tri
Team Kremen
Tri Lakeland

lIkley Harriers

Tri Preston
Goole Vemuyden Cycli

Mercury Tri

Mutts Nuts
Otley Cycle Club

Team Kremen

Fylde Coast Tri
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7:01
9:49
8:51
9:39
9:31
8:40
11:52
8:12
9:41
9:41
8:17
9:34
9:16
9:15
8:09
10:02
10:26
9:47
11:21
10:46
9:15
7:25
10:27
7:32
12:58
8:35
11:11
13:42
10:51
9:51
10:26
12:23
10:15
11:37

32:54:00
33:19:00
33:49:00
34:37:00
32:24:00
34:43:00
32:42:00
34:43:00
35:19:00
34:35:00
33:50:00
33:13:00
35:24:00
35:25:00
34:21:00
34:50:00
34:40:00
35:44:00
33:14:00
35:01:00
36:12:00
37:23:00
32:38:00
36:43:00
33:54:00
38:25:00
34:34:00
31:40:00
35:42:00
36:02:00
36:24:00
34:43:00
36:24:00
35:45:00

24:14:00
21:41
22:24
20:51
23:22
22:04
21:15
22:54
20:55
21:42

24:04:00
23:25
21:41
21:46

24:01:00
21:45
21:47
21:24
22:32
21:25
22:04
22:48

24:37:00
23:42
21:16
21:08
22:34
23:16
22:12
22:54
22:09
22:00
22:30
21:57
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Clare Spencer
Kevin Graves
Adrian Dunbar
Rick Elliott
Simon Holdsworth
Charmaine Wheeler
Laura Martin
Paul Robinson
Michael Wood
Robert Meadows
David Swift

Keith Balfour
Stuart Bowman
Helen Dale

Dick Hebbert
Martin Lonsdale
John Nellist
Johnnie Rosie
Mick Koral

lan Parsons
Arthur Wood
Geoff Broadbent
Wendy Hirst
Mike Park

Tim Shields
Howard Richards
Jody Warrington
Jim Simpson
John Coen

John Dickinson
Andrew Wallis
Frances McGoldrick
Alan Bodell
Steve King

1:09:25
1:09:30
1:09:38
1:09:39
1:10:03
:10:15
:10:19
:10:20
:10:42
:10:46
:10:53
:11:10
:11:29
:11:34
:11:36
:11:36
:11:37
1211
12:41
:12:53
:13:03
:13:04
:13:05
:13:13
:13:19
:13:29
:113:32
:13:35
113:44
:14:07
:14:08
114:31
:14:43
15:11
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Barracuda Tri

K2 Tri
Mercury Tri

East Essex Tri
Otley AC
Aireborough Tri

East Bradford Cyclin
Black Country Triath

Pudsey Pacers

Westmorland Tri

Meltham AC Tri

Spenbrough AC

FY

M40
M50

FJ

MY
M40

=T 271 £

M40

M40

7:57
10:20
9:02
8:26
8:17
6:47
10:05
7:35
11:00
9:18
11:12
9:31

10:06
9:13
11:54
9:12
11:43
9:35
9:03
9:19
9:35
11:16
9:59
8:20
10:08
11:35
11:11
9:06
10:42
8:46
10:04
9:12
13:47
12:14

36:58:00
35:17:00
36:04:00
36:24:00
36:13:00
37:28:00
37:40:00
37:40:00
35:55:00
36:24:00
35:57:00
36:01:00
34:57:00
38:19:00
34:48:00
37:03:00
35:59:00
38:03:00
37:52:00
38:23:00
37:27:00
37:34:00
38:07:00
40:20:00
39:10:00
36:36:00
36:24:00
39:09:00
41:23:00
39:17:00
40:59:00
41:28:00
37:28:00
40:01:00

24:30:00
23:53
24:32:00
24:49:00
25:33:00
26:00:00
22:34
25:05:00
23:47
25:04:00
23:44
25:38:00
26:26:00
24:02:00
24:54:00
25:21:00
23:55
24:33:00
25:46:00
25:11:00
26:01:00
24:14:00
24:59:00
24:33:00
24:01:00
25:18:00
25:57:00
25:20:00
21:39
26:04:00
23:05
23:51
23:28
22:56
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Diane Kitchen
Katey McEndoo
lan Murphy

Ray Smith

Gary Heppleston
Ron Smales
Simon Morrell
Richard Lund
Harvey Thompson
Peter Barker
Simon Large
Arthur Gregory
Simon Maunder
John Graham
Richard Shackleton
Jim Hyam

Sarah Jackson
Derek Broadbent
Carl Bergin
Everett Watson
David Kerton
Stephen Hope-Robertso
Vivienne Stocks
Bill Driscoll

David Melvin

Nick Wood

Paul Kaye

Owen Lennard
Rod Martindale
Catherine Baty
Roger Northrop
Stuart Rhind
Anne McNaughton
James Thomas
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:15:18
:15:19
:15:33
:15:48
:15:52
:15:57
:15:58
:16:14
:16:18
:116:22
:16:23
:16:27
:16:42
:16:44
:16:44
:16:58
:17:00
:17:00
:17:09
A7:11
:17:28
:17:30
:17:32
:17:32
17:42
:17:59
:118:02
:18:44
:18:56
:19:01
:19:05
119:24
:119:32
:19:56

likley Harriers

Goole Viking Strider

G?

Rufforth Runners

Kirkstall Harriers

Barracuda Tri
Holme Valley AC

Manchester Tri
White Rose Triathlet

Dallam Pacesetters
NYP Tri
Stainland Lions RR

J.D. Racing

F40

M40

M40

== L

M50

M40

M40
F40

11:00
11:04
15:49
10:55
13:13
11:25
10:13
8:51

12:17
10:56
13:23
13:55
9:05
12:25
11:21
9:24
12:17
13:10
12:10
9:35
10:45
12:24
12:27
11:43
12:46
9:53
11:27
12:20
11:10
9:52
10:02
12:53
8:52
11:57

40:00:00
36:59:00
34:07:00
41:04:00
37:24:00
36:52:00
40:30:00
40:44:00
41:55:00
38:53:00
37:17:00
39:13:00
42:06:00
38:05:00
41:32:00
39:30:00
38:37:00
40:22:00
38:25:00
39:37:00
41:57:00
41:21:00
40:24:00
42:32:00
40:34:00
40:00:00
38:11:00
42:52:00
41:20:00
41:02:00
41:38:00
40:05:00
43:26:00
44:52:00

24:18:00
27:16:00
25:37:00
23:49
25:15:00
27:40:00
25:15:00
26:39:00
22:06
26:33:00
25:43:00
23:19
25:31:00
26:14:00
23:51
28:04:00
26:06:00
23:28
26:34:00
27:59:00
24:46:00
23:45
24:41:00
23:17
24:22:00
28:06:00
28:24:00
23:32
26:26:00
28:07:00
27:25:00
26:26:00
27:14:00
23:07
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158
159
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164
165
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Bridgett Wedderburn

Richard Kunz
Wendy Grundy
Mark Jarvis
Diane Ramsden
Jason Kausal
David Martin
Jim Hodgson
David Muskett
Craig Linton
Kimberley Knight
James Ramsay
William Bonner
Richard Fennell
Stuart Saxton
Andrew Fletcher
Susan Weeks
David Cattanach
Alexis Rayner
Duncan Fenn
Raffi Aghanian
Cameron Durie
Nicola Oakley
Ruth Hare
Senga McCready
Sylvia Bergin
lan Balfour

Billy McCourt
Mark Clough

Gill Myers
Gabrielle Murray
Graham Whitnam
Ann Davis
Andrew Stainton

1:20:12
1:20:19
1:20:19
1:20:44
1:20:48
1:20:57
1:21:04
1:21:20
1:21:32
1:21:52
1:21:59
1:22:07
1:22:21
1:22:27
1:22:28
1:22:47
1:22:53
1:23:38
1:23:43
1:23:52
1:23:54
1:23:59
1:24:38
1:24:48
1:24:49
1:25:22
1:26:13
1:26:32
1:26:54
1:26:57
1:27:12
1:27:32
1:27:39
1:27:43

Dallam Pacesetters

Rochdale Tri

West Yorks Police
Rochdale Tri

NYP Tri
Meltham AC Tri
White Rose Triathlet

Otley A.C

NYP Tri
Dallam Pacesetters

Rochdale Tri
Holme Valley AC

Dallam Pacesetters

F40

mZ

M40

FY
M40
M40

MJ
F50
M40

M40

M40

F40
F50

M40
M40

F40

M50
F40

11:45
11:32
10:18
12:43
9:24

10:20
13:24
9:27

10:27
10:48
8:37

11:48
10:00
12:14
11:10
14:01
9:09

13:32
10:03
8:20

10:19
12:57
11:46
11:00
13:40
14:53
10:50
11:39
9:24

10:33
7:57

13:41
12:31
11:19

40:50:00
41:42:00
44:10:00
39:54:00
41:26:00
43:00:00
39:40:00
46:00:00
44:04:00
43:07:00
47:32:00
41:18:00
41:26:00
43:25:00
44:01:00
42:06:00
42:49:00
42:17:00
43:37:00
44:48:00
42:25:00
41:38:00
46:06:00
40:20:00
43:36:00
47:12:00
42:17:00
47:00:00
47:13:00
47:58:00
46:20:00
47:18:00
49:21:00

27:37:00
27:05:00
25:51:00
28:07:00
29:58:00
27:37:00
28:00:00
25:05:00
27:00:00
30:15:00
22:47
31:03:00
28:47:00
27:53:00
24:45:00
31:38:00
27:17:00
31:23:00
31:55:00
28:47:00
28:37:00
31:14:00
27:42:00
30:49:00
26:53:00
28:11:00
32:36:00
30:30:00
29:11:00
31:17:00
27:31:00
27:50:00
27:03:00
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191
192
193
194
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198

Joy Parvin

Dave Dobson
Richard Neal
Angie Dallas
Angela Harvey
Tony Avery
Chris Dobson
Richard Bottom
Eleanor-Jane Cox
Margaret Vallis
Verity Hodgson
Carl Peterson
Mark Ryan

Vikki Game

Paul Stephenson
Stephen Graham
Christine Stuart
Saffron Price
Ron Daggett
Simone Denning
John Woodcock
Michelle Rogers
Sheila Tucker
Natalie Tucker
Debbie Avery
Mike Ormsby
Andy Turner
John Knight
Angela Nicoara

1:28:14
1:28:23
1:29:45
1:30:17
1:31:15
1:31:36
1:31:41
1:32:09
1:32:43
1:32:56
1:35:02
1:35:04
1:36:00
1:36:13
1:37:29
1:38:02
1:38:29
1:38:30
1:38:37
1:38:49
1:40:37
1:42:06
1:46:48
1:49:57
1:52:28
1:54:37
1:54:38
2:01:22
2:11:37

Meltham AC Tri

M40

F40

MJ

n <

F40
FY

M40

M40

9:50
8:56
10:00
11:41
13:51
11:18
11:00
13:01
10:59
14:15
11:41
13:51
19:02
12:50
13:39
12:51
13:04
13:22
14:56
12:37
13:24
13:38
11:09
11:12
13:42
13:24
11:25
12:30
15:19

47:25:00
45:27:00
50:08:00
46:13:00
49:57:00
48:08:00
47:38:00
45:01:00
50:33:00
47:25:00
50:06:00
49:32:00
49:38:00
51:52:00
53:59:00
51:34:00
51:35:00
50:44:00
52:37:00
55:17:00
57:25:00
57:59:00
6:02
58:20:00
0:24
10:57
5:05
15:25

30:59:00
34:00:00
29:37:00
32:23:00
27:27:00
32:10:00
33:03:00
34:07:00
31:11:00
31:16:00
33:15:00
31:41:00
27:20:00
31:31:00
29:51:00
33:37:00
33:33:00
32:57:00
33:35:00
31:56:00
31:03:00
37:40:00
32:43:00
40:26:00
40:49:00
32:16:00
43:47:00
40:53:00




